Form PTO-1-31/92

11-02-2001

# 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101891930 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of Conveying Part(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Olsy North America, Inc. 22425 East Appleway Avenue Liberty Lake, WA 99019-9534 GetronicsWang Co. LLC Internal Address: Individual(s) Associated Associat Association Limited Partnership Street Address: 290 Concord Road City: Billerica State: MA Zip: 01821 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes □ Individual(s) citizenship\_ ☐ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware

Other Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 

Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: 

Ves No Execution Date: October 3, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1,294,028 1,308,765 1,456,326 Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be registrations involved. . . . . . . . mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Matkin, P.S. Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number 23-0925 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George G. Grigel Name of Person Signing ...... TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11/01/2001 TDIAZ1 00000062 1294028 COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS 40.00 00 BOX ASSIGNMENTS

175.00 0P WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

### ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION SHEET

## CONTINUATION OF SECTION 4B

1,461,907

1,467,740

1,478,460

2,063,642

1,968,351

#### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, OLSY NORTH AMERICA, INC. a Washington Corporation formerly known as OLIVETTI NORTH AMERICA, INC. a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Washington and formerly having a principal place of business at 22425 East Appleway Avenue, Liberty Lake, Washington 99019-9534 has adopted and used and is the owner of record of the following Trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ISC	1,294,028	September 11, 1984
PINNACLE	1,308,765	December 11, 1984
ISC	1,456,326	September 8, 1987
PINNACLE	1,461,907	October 20, 1987
PINNACLE	1,467,740	December 1, 1987
PINNACLE PLUS	1,478,460	March 1, 1988
MOSAIC OA	2,063,642	May 20, 1997
Design Only	1,968,351	April 16, 1996

WHEREAS, WENTER TO THE Getronics Wang Co. LLC, laws of Delaware and which has a principal place of business at 290 Concord Road, Billerica, MA 01821, USA is desirous of confirming its acquisition of said registered trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, OLSY NORTH AMERICA, INC., formerly known as OLIVETTI NORTH AMERICA, INC. hereby

OL17\151\AS1.wpd

assigns to GENTRONIXAMANG effective March 10, 2000 all right, title GetronicsWang Co. LLC		
and interest in the United States in and to the Trademarks identified above, together with		
the goodwill of the business symbolized by the same Trademarks and Registrations		
thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may		
have been acquired by OLSY NORTH AMERICA, INC., formerly known as OLIVETTI		
NORTH AMERICA, INC. with respect to such names, or marks, or terms confusingly		
similar thereto heretofore adopted or used by OLSY NORTH AMERICA, INC., formerly		
known as OLIVETTI NORTH AMERICA, INC. as well as the right to recover for any third		
party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or		
occurs after the effective date of this Assignment.		
Signed at Billerica, Massachusetts this 3rd day of		
October , 2001.		
OLSY NORTH AMERICA, INC.		

Ву:

Name: Steven E. Boyce

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

STATE of WASHINGTON



I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

#### OLIVETTI NORTH AMERICA, INC.

a Washington Profit Corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to OLSY NORTH AMERICA, INC.

UBI Number: 600 243 568

Date: August 13, 1997



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

ALPH JUNRO

Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

2 269964 9

STATE OF WASHINGTO:

# 40G i 3 7997

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

RALPH MUNRO PECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation are herewith submitted for filing.

ARTICLE 1. The name of record of the corporation is:

Olivetti North America, Inc.

ARTICLE 2. The text of each amendment as adopted is as follows:

Article I is amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") shall be Olsy North America, Inc., and its existence shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE 3. The date of adoption of the amendment was:

August 8, 1997

ARTICLE 4. The amendment was adopted by:

The board of directors. Shareholder action was not required.

ARTICLE 5. These Articles will be effective as of the following date: September 1, 1997.

Dated: August 8, 1997.

Scott L. Schmidtman

V.P. Legal Affairs, General Counsel and

Secretary

(\board\1997\artamend)

RECORDED: 10/29/2001